STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Washington

Door County

The Town Board of the Town of Washington, Door County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and agenda of the public meeting of the Board of Review for the Town of Washington for Wednesday, May 17, 2023, beginning at 6:00 p.m. per Department of Justice guidelines. This meeting will be held in the Rutledge Room at the Community Center. The town chairperson, or a designee has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media, if any.

AGENDA

BOARD OF REVIEW

- 1. Call Board of Review (BOR) to order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Confirmation of Appropriate BOR and Open Meetings notices.
- 4. Motion to Adjourn to Thursday, July 27, 2023, from 1 to 3 PM, with Open Book (by Call in appointment) set to Tuesday, July 11, 2023, from 1 to 3 PM.

Hans Lux, Jr., Chairman

Town of Washington